
ISSN 0300-922X JCPRB4(5) 983-1 282(1988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

983 2H-Benzimidazoles (isobenzimidazoles). Part 2. Synthesis and reactions of 5-azido-2H-benzimidazole-2-spirocyclo- 
hexane 

2H-Benzimidazoles (isobenzimidazoles). Part 3. Thermal isomerisation of substituted 2H-benzimidazoles to 1 H-benz- 
imidazoles 

A synthesis of (2S,6S)-2-hydroxymethyl-6-methoxytetrahydropyran; a useful chiral intermediate Keith Jones and 
William W. Wood 

Hans Suschitzky, Walter Kramer, Richard Neidlein, and Helmut Uhl 

99 1 
John A. L. Herbert, Brian Iddon, Andrew G. Robinson, and Hans Suschitzky 

999 

1003 Biosynthesis of diisocyanoadociane, a novel diterpene from the marine sponge Amphimedon sp. crystal structure of a 
monoamide derivative Christopher J. R. Fookes, Mary J. Garson, John K. MacLeod, Brian W. Skelton, and Allan H. 
White 

101 3 Novel base-induced reactions of substituted (1,2-benzisoxazol-3-yl)acetates 
Yoshida, Tadahiro Sawayama, and Hitoshi Uno 

Synthesis of some thiophenium bis(t-butoxycarbony1)methylides 
Josef A. Rechka, Henry S. Rzepa, and David J. Williams 

Regio- and stereo-selective synthesis of P-sulphonyl-a,P-unsaturated carbonyl compounds uia an iodosulphonylation- 
dehydroiodination reaction 

S h z 6  Ueda, Shunsuke Naruto, Toyokichi 

1023 Timothy Bowles, Ray Jones, Alexander E. A. Porter, 

1029 
Carmen Nhjera, Beatriz Bald6, and Miguel Yus 

1033 Synthesis of benzimidazolyl selenophenes Zoltan Zubovics and Lazlo Hevesi 

1039 Titanium as a regio- and stereo-selective control element in the reaction of a-alkoxyallylic phosphine oxide 
anions with carbonyl compounds 

Synthesis of novel carbo- and hetero-polycycles. Part 8. An efficient and convenient synthesis of adamantylidene- 
vinylidenecyclopropane derivatives 

Thioesters of amino acid derivatives as thioacylating agents in thiopeptide synthesis Donald T. Elmore, David J. S. 
Guthrie, Gillian Kay, and Carrel1 H. Williams 

Synthesis of 5,9,9-trisubstituted 1-azabicycloC3.3. llnonanes and their conformational analyses 
hie, Nobuko Mibu, Yasuhiko Miyamoto, Kiyofumi Nagata, and Kunihiro Sumoto 

Ewan F. Birse, Alexander McKenzie, and Alistair W. Murray 

1047 
Shoji Eguchi and Motohiro Arasaki 

1051 

1057 Seiji Miyano, Michiko 

1065 Acid-catalysed rearrangements of steroid alkenes. Part 1. Rearrangement of 5a-cholest-7-ene Torren M. Peakman and 
James R. Maxwell 

107 1 Acid-catalysed rearrangements of steroid alkenes. Part 2. A re-investigation of the backbone rearrangement of cholest-5- 
ene Torren M. Peakman, Karen Ellis, and James R. Maxwell 

Total synthesis of ( f )-A9(l 2)-capnellene-8P,10~-diol 

Synthetic radical chemistry. Total synthesis of (&)-isoamijiol 
Robertson 

1077 

1085 

Gerald Pattenden and Simon J. Teague 

Michael J. Begley, Gerald Pattenden, and Graeme M. 

1 



CONTENTS 

1095 

1107 

1119 

1135 

1143 

1149 

1155 

1165 

1169 

1173 

1179 

1183 

1187 

1203 

1209 

1219 

1227 

1237 

1243 

1251 

1255 

1263 

1271 

1277 

Intramolecular free radical cyclisations onto enol ethers. A general synthesis of a-alkyl-P-oxy- and a-methylene-P-oxy-y- 
butyrolactones Michael J. Begley, Mark Ladlow, and Gerald Pattenden 

Radical additions onto enols and enol ethers as a stratagem in synthesis. Total synthesis of the unique epoxy-lactone 
( & )-alliacolide found in Marasmius alliaceus Mark Ladlow and Gerald Pattenden 

A total synthesis of allamcin. An approach to antileukaemic iridoid lactones and formal syntheses of plumericin and 
allamandin 

Simple and condensed p-lactams. Part 9. Elaboration of the 3-( 1-hydroxyethyl) side chains of potential intermediates of 
carbapenem antibiotics uia the 2-methyl- 1,3-dioxolan-2-y1 group J6zsef Fetter, Khroly Lempert, Mhria Kajthr-Peredy, 
and Gyula Simig 

Synthesis of 9a-deoxymitomycin congeners 

Chemistry of novel compounds with multifunctional carbon structure. Part 3. Synthesis of a-azido-x-fluoro-a-(phenylthio 
and ethy1thio)acetates 

Stereocontrolled synthesis of the CDF part of Aconiturn alkaloids uia intramolecular double Michael reaction Masataka 
Ihara, Yohhei Ishida, Mariko Abe, Masahiro Toyota, Keiichiro Fukumoto, and Tetsuji Kametani 

Pyrrolizidine alkaloid analogues. Synthesis of 1 1-membered macrocyclic diesters of ( + )-heliotridine Desmond B. Hagan 
and David J. Robins 

Kevin E. B. Parkes and Gerald Pattenden 

Yoshinori Naruta, Naoshi Nagai, and Kazuhiro Maruyama 

Yoshio Takeuchi, Masahiro Asahina, Kozo Hori, and Toru Koizumi 

Pyrrolizidine alkaloid analogues. Synthesis of macrocyclic diesters of ( * )-synthanecine A from ( * )-3-chloromethyl-2- 
hydroxymethyl- 1 -methyl-2,5-dihydropyrrolium chloride 

Compounds with bridgehead nitrogen. Part 54. The stereochemistry of some derivatives of perhydrothiazolo[3,4-~]py- 
ridine and the synthesis of 9-methylperhydro-3,8-methano- 1,3-thiazocines Trevor A. Crabb, Andrew N. Trethewey, and 
Yoshito Takeuchi 

Robert H. Barbour and David J. Robins 

Trifluoromethanethiolate ion. Part 3. Reactions with tetrafluoropyridazine and tetrafluoropyrimidine Wojciech 
Dmowski and Alois Haas 

Synthesis and nuclear magnetic resonance studies of some N-acylated methyl 4-amino-4,6-dideoxy-a-~-mannopyrano- 
sides 

Biosynthesis of porphyrins and related macrocycles. Part 30. Synthesis of the macrocycle of the spiro system proposed as 
an intermediate generated by cosynthetase W. Marshall Stark, Mark G. Baker, Finian J. Leeper, Paul R. Raithby, and 
Alan R. Battersby 

Fluorination of pyrimidines. Part 2. Mechanistic aspects of the reaction of acetyl hypofluorite with uracil and cytosine 
derivatives Gerard W. M. Visser, Renella E. Herder, Frans J. J. de Kanter, and Jacobus D. M. Herscheid 

Syntheses and reactions of 9-substituted 10-phenylthioxanthenium salts: negative evidence for thia-anthracene oligo- 
merisation Mikio Hori, Tadashi Kataoka, Hiroshi Shimizu, Megumi Ikemori, and Yasuko Aoyama 

Preparation of 4’-amino hexopyranose nucleosides from keto nucleosides. An approach to amino nucleoside antibiotics 
Jean Herscovici, Marie-Josh Egron and Kostas Antonakis 

Oligomeric isoflavonoids. Part 1. Structure and synthesis of the first (2,3’)-isoflavone-isoflavan dimer Barend C. B. 
Bezuidenhoudt, E. Vincent Brandt, Jacobus A. Steenkamp, David G. ROUX, and Daneel Ferreira 

Oligomeric isoflavonoids. Part 2. Structure and synthesis of xanthocercin A and B, the first isoflavono-lignoids 
S. Catherine Bezuidenhout, Barend C. B. Bezuidenhoudt, E. Vincent Brandt, and Daneel Ferreira 

Acid-catalysed terpenylations of olivetol in the synthesis of cannabinoids Leslie Crombie, W. Mary L. Crombie, Sally 
V. Jamieson, and Christopher J. Palmer 

Terpenylations using (R)- (  - )-a-phellandrene. Synthesis of the (3S,4R)-8,9-dihydro-o- and -p-cannabidiols, their iso- 
THC‘s, and the natural dihydrochalcone (3S,4R)-( +)-linderatin Leslie Crombie, W. Mary L. Crombie, and David F. 
Firth 

Synthesis of cannabinoids carrying a-carboxy substituents: the cannabidiols, cannabinol and A’ - and A6-tetrahydro- 
cannabinols of this series 

Synthesis of bibenzyl cannabinoids, hybrids of two biogenetic series found in Cannabis sativa Leslie W. Crombie, 
W. Mary L. Crombie, and David F. Firth 

Reactivity of malononitrile towards sulphamide and N-substituted sulphamides: synthesis and hydrolysis reactions of 
3,5-diamino- 1,2,6-thiadiazine 1,l-dioxides 

Lennart Kenne, Per Unger, and Thomas Wehler 

Leslie Crombie, W. Mary L. Crombie, and Patoomratana Tuchinda 

Ibon Alkorta, Vicente J. Arhn, Agustin G. Bielsa, and Manfred Stud 

Total synthesis of hydrocinchonidine and hydrocinchonine uia photo-oxygenation of an indole derivative Masataka 
Ihara, Nobuaki Taniguchi, Kazuhara Noguchi, Keiichiro Fukumoto, and Tetsuji Kametani 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Abe, Mariko, 1155 
Alkorta, Ibon, 1271 
Antonakis, Kostas, 1219 
Aoyama, Yasuko, 1209 
A r k ,  Vicente J., 1271 
Arasaki, Motohiro, 1047 
Asahina, Masahiro, 1149 
Baker, Mark G., I187 
Baldo, Beatriz, 1029 
Barbour. Robert H., 1169 
Battersby, Alan R., 1187 
Begley, Michael J., 1085, 1095 
Bezuidenhoudt, Barend C. B., 

Bezuidenhout, S. Catherine, 1237 
Bielsa, Agustin G., 1271 
Birse, Ewan F., 1039 
Bowles, Timothy, 1023 
Brandt, E. Vincent, 1227, 1237 
Crabb, Trevor A., I 173 
Crombie, Leslie, 1243, 125 1, 

Crombie, W. Mary L., 1243, 

de Kanter, Frans J. J., 1203 
Dmowski, Wojciech, 1179 
Egron Marie-Jos6, 1219 
Eguchi, Shoji, 1047 
Ellis, Karen, 1071 
Elmore, Donald T., 105 1 
Ferreira, Daneel, 1227, 1237 

1227,1237 

1255, 1263 

1251, 1255, 1263 

Fetter, Jozsef, 1135 
Firth, David F., 1251, 1263 
Fookes, Christopher J. R., 1003 
Fukumoto, Keiichiro, 1155, 1277 
Garson, Mary J., 1003 
Guthrie, David J. S., 1051 
Haas, Alois, 1 179 
Hagan, Desmond B., 1165 
Herbert, John A. L., 991 
Herder, Renella E., 1203 
Herscheid, Jacobus D. M., 1203 
Herscovici, Jean, 1219 
Hevesi, Lazlo, 1033 
Hori, Kozo. 1149 
Hori, Mikio, 1209 
Iddon, Brian, 991 
Ihara, Masataka, 1155,1277 
Ikemori, Megumi, 1209 
hie, Michiko, 1057 
Ishida, Yohhei, 11 55 
Jamieson, Sally V., 1243 
Jones, Keith, 999 
Jones, Ray, 1023 
Kajtar-Peredy, Maria, 1135 
Kametani, Tetsuji, 1 155, 1277 
Kataoka, Tadashi, 1209 
Kay, Gillian, 1051 
Kenne, Lennart, 1183 
Koizumi, Toru, 1149 
Kramer, Walter, 983 

Ladlow, Mark, 1095,1107 
Leeper, Finian J., 1187 
Lempert, Karoly, 1135 
MacLeod, John K., 1003 
Maruyama, Kazuhiro, 1143 
Maxwell, James R., 1065,1071 
McKenzie, Alexander, 1039 
Mibu, Nobuko, 1057 
Miyamoto, Yasuhiko, 1057 
Miyano, Seiji, 1057 
Murray, Alistair W., 1039 
Najera, Carmen, 1029 
Nagai, Naoshi, 1143 
Nagata, Kiyofumi, 1057 
Naruta, Yoshinori, 1143 
Naruto, Shunsuke, 1013 
Neidlein, Richard, 983 
Noguchi, Kazuhara, 1277 
Palmer, Christopher J., 1243 
Parkes, Kevin E. B., 1 119 
Pattenden, Gerald, 1077, 1085, 

Peakman, Torren M., 1065,1071 
Porter, Alexander E. A., 1023 
Raithby, Paul R., 1187 
Rechka, Josef A., 1023 
Robertson, Graeme M., 1085 
Robins, David J., 1165, 1 169 
Robinson, Andrew G., 99 1 
Roux, David G., 1227 

1095,1107,1119 

Rzepa, Henry S., 1023 
Sawayama, Tadahiro, 101 3 
Shimizu, Hiroshi, 1209 
Simig, Gyula, 1 135 
Skelton, Brian W., 1003 
Stark, W. Marshall, 1187 
Steenkamp, Jacobus A., 1227 
Stud, Manfred, 1271 
Sumoto, Kunihiro, 1057 
Suschitzky, Hans, 983,991 
Takeuchi, Yoshio, 1149 
Takeuchi, Yoshito, 1173 
Taniguchi, Nobuaki, 1277 
Teague, Simon J., 1077 
Toyota, Masahiro, 1155 
Trethewey, Andrew N., 1173 
Tuchinda, Patoomratana, 1255 
Ueda, Sh6z6,1013 
Uhl, Helmut, 983 
Unger, Per, 1183 
Uno, Hitoshi, 101 3 
Visser, Gerard W. M., 1203 
Wehler, Thomas, 1183 
White, Allan H., 1003 
Williams, Carrel1 H., 105 1 
Williams, David J., 1023 
Wood, William W., 999 
Yoshida, Toyokichi, 1013 
Yus, Miguel, 1029 
Zubovics, Zoltan, 1033 

Perkin Communications 

Communications will be published in Perkin Transactions I from the 
beginning of 1989. These will consist of preliminary accounts of novel and 
significant work of exceptional interest in any branch of organic, bio- 
organic, or physical organic chemistry. Material of wide general appeal is 
more appropriately submitted to Chemical Communications; Perkin 
Communications are intended for work of a more specialist nature. 
Where relevant, typical experimental data will be included; otherwise 
the principles governing acceptance are essentially the same as for 
Chemical Communications. Where appropriate, authors should provide 
corroborative material, not for publication, as supplementary information 
for referees. Full papers based upon communications will be acceptable 
subsequently provided that they represent a substantial amplification and 
extension of the original material. 

Individual articles should be as brief as possible [normally less than 
1 200 words (ca. 2 printed pages) or the equivalent]. The summary should 
be restricted to one sentence only. Otherwise, the format and style of 
presentation should be the same as for a full paper. 

Times to publication will be similar to those for Chemical Com- 
munications. In order to achieve this, failure of an author to produce a 
revised script in response to referees’ comments within 4 weeks will be 
regarded as a withdrawal of the communication. Furthermore, proof 
corrections received more than 2 weeks after despatch of proofs by the 
printer will not be incorporated. 

~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

iii 




